No. Company

161227164 Ext.
Cheval Point Development
Through MR Engineering

18061175 Ext. 3
Cheval Point Development

22062299 Mod. Ext.

(+11) Atwater Development
Through DDG
230329076 Ext.
(+11) AT&T
230329082 Ext.
(+11) AT&T
230301044 Ext.
(+11) AT&T
Through Byers Engineering
230306048 Ext.
(+11) AT&T
Through Byers Engineering
240131022 Harvest Companies
(+11) Through Gulf South Engineering

As of NOVEMBER 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

East Baton Rouge Parish

Station

Description

b/w 220+00 To extend LONO#161227164, to construct a subdivision with 172 lots on LA

& 230+00

225+00

700+00 to

727+00

701+49

700+64

723+00

725+24

628+51

Highway 327

To extend LONO#18061175, to construct single family home and install utilities

To extend LONO#22062299 Modification, to construct residential homes with
utility service connections

To extend original LONO#230329076, which includes to place buried fiber cable
and buried innerduct.

To extend original LONO#230329082, which includes to place buried fiber cable
Along LA-327 and Atwater Villas Ave

To install 291 ft of buried fiber optic cable by directional bore along River Road

To place a buried fiber cable on River Road, Atwater Reserve Avenue, Waterbury
Avenue, Lakefront Lane, and Tidewater Lane

To drill 3 soil borings



No.

240208028
(+11)

240326063
(+11)

240401064
(+11)

240506093
(+11)

240611113
(+15)

240624128
(+11)

240627142
(+11)

240702155
(+15)

240715167
(+11)

240807183
(+11)

Company

Atwater Reserve
Through Premier Geotech

US Coast Guard

LSU Vet School
Through Hoffpauir Studio

Entergy Louisiana
Hydro Consultants

McKinney Fleet
Through Lanier & Associates

AT&T
Through Pearce Services

Entergy Louisiana
Through Morris P. Hebert

Cargo Carriers
Through Lanier & Associates

City of Baton Rouge
Through APS Engineering

Entergy Louisiana
Through Hydro Consultants

As of NOVEMBER 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

East Baton Rouge Parish

Station

723+30

505+61.45

68+66

35+17 to

60+00

37472

168+66

61+67

674+15

707492 &

Description

To drill 4 soil borings

To replace an existing Navigation Light, Richard Powell Range Rear Light

To modify the existing sewer system directly below the existing slab for the
Junior Surgery Suite at the School of Veterinary

To replace 11 existing utility poles along River Road

To replace 6 existing monopiles on the loading dock

To directional bore and place 325ft of fiber optic cable and a new PFP Closure
Mounted

To replace 90 existing power poles

To replace 3 mooring structures

To drill 3 soil borings

To install 5 new utility pole along River Road near Atwater Villas Avenue
and Atwater Reserve Avenue



No.

240808187
(+11)

240826206
(+11)

240828210
(+11)

240924234
(+11)

240924236
(+15)

241104270
(+11)

Company

Pelican Marine Services
Through Lanier & Associates

Anne Lahaye & Caitlin Skelton
Through Central Pools

AT&T
Through Pearce Services

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scv.

City of Baton Rouge
Through La Terre Engineering

Entergy Louisiana
Through Morris P. Hebert

As of NOVEMBER 2024
2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

East Baton Rouge Parish

Station

217+90

224+13

161+60

637+68

637+09

227+43&

Description

To construct a levee ramp, non-elevated access road with parking area, and a
barge dock to provide land/water access

To construct an inground swimming pool at 4428 Boulonnais Avenue
To directional bore and place about 9,254 feet of buried fiber optic cable along RR
To install one new 50-foot wooden utility pole, two bore pits, one pull box, one

transformer pad, and to bore 670 ft of 3in conduit for service at 15417 River Road

To excavate, dry jack, and bore and horizontal directional drill for a proposed
sanitary sewer force main along LA 30

To replace 15 existing power poles



