As of NOVEMBER 2024 2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

East Baton Rouge Parish

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
161227164 Ex	kt. Cheval Point Development Through MR Engineering	b/w 220+00 & 230+00	To extend LONO#161227164, to construct a subdivision with 172 lots on LA Highway 327
18061175 Ext	. 3 Cheval Point Development	225+00	To extend LONO#18061175, to construct single family home and install utilities
22062299 Mo (+11)	d. Ext. Atwater Development Through DDG	700+00 to 727+00	To extend LONO#22062299 Modification, to construct residential homes with utility service connections
230329076 Ex (+11)	kt. AT&T	701+49	To extend original LONO#230329076, which includes to place buried fiber cable and buried innerduct.
230329082 Ex (+11)	kt. AT&T	700+64	To extend original LONO#230329082, which includes to place buried fiber cable Along LA-327 and Atwater Villas Ave
230301044 Ex (+11)	kt. AT&T Through Byers Engineering	723+00	To install 291 ft of buried fiber optic cable by directional bore along River Road
230306048 Ex (+11)	kt. AT&T Through Byers Engineering	725+24	To place a buried fiber cable on River Road, Atwater Reserve Avenue, Waterbury Avenue, Lakefront Lane, and Tidewater Lane
240131022 (+11)	Harvest Companies Through Gulf South Engineering	628+51	To drill 3 soil borings

As of NOVEMBER 2024 2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

East Baton Rouge Parish

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
240208028 (+11)	Atwater Reserve Through Premier Geotech	723+30	To drill 4 soil borings
240326063 (+11)	US Coast Guard	505+61.45	To replace an existing Navigation Light, Richard Powell Range Rear Light
240401064 (+11)	LSU Vet School Through Hoffpauir Studio	68+66	To modify the existing sewer system directly below the existing slab for the Junior Surgery Suite at the School of Veterinary
240506093 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Hydro Consultants	35+17 to 60+00	To replace 11 existing utility poles along River Road
240611113 (+15)	McKinney Fleet Through Lanier & Associates	37+72	To replace 6 existing monopiles on the loading dock
240624128 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	168+66	To directional bore and place 325ft of fiber optic cable and a new PFP Closure Mounted
240627142 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Morris P. Hebert		To replace 90 existing power poles
240702155 (+15)	Cargo Carriers Through Lanier & Associates	61+67	To replace 3 mooring structures
240715167 (+11)	City of Baton Rouge Through APS Engineering	674+15	To drill 3 soil borings
240807183 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Hydro Consultants	707+92 &	To install 5 new utility pole along River Road near Atwater Villas Avenue and Atwater Reserve Avenue

As of NOVEMBER 2024 2024 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

East Baton Rouge Parish

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
240808187 (+11)	Pelican Marine Services Through Lanier & Associates	217+90	To construct a levee ramp, non-elevated access road with parking area, and a barge dock to provide land/water access
240826206 (+11)	Anne Lahaye & Caitlin Skelton Through Central Pools	224+13	To construct an inground swimming pool at 4428 Boulonnais Avenue
240828210 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	161+60	To directional bore and place about 9,254 feet of buried fiber optic cable along RR
240924234 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scv.	637+68	To install one new 50-foot wooden utility pole, two bore pits, one pull box, one transformer pad, and to bore 670 ft of 3in conduit for service at 15417 River Road
240924236 (+15)	City of Baton Rouge Through La Terre Engineering	637+09	To excavate, dry jack, and bore and horizontal directional drill for a proposed sanitary sewer force main along LA 30
241104270 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Morris P. Hebert	227+43&	To replace 15 existing power poles